THE DATASHEET OF
MT88E39AS1
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
1
Zarlink Semiconductor Inc.
Zarlink, ZL and the Zarlink Semiconductor logo are trademarks of Zarlink Semiconductor Inc.
Copyright 1998 - 2004, Zarlink Semiconductor Inc. All Rights Reserved.
Features

from a 1 byte buffer.
November 2004
Ordering Information
MT88E39AS 16 Pin SOIC Tubes
MT88E39ASR 16 Pin SOIC Tape & Reel
MT88E39AS1 16 Pin SOIC* Tubes
MT88E39ASR1 16 Pin SOIC* Tape & Reel
*Pb Free Matte Tin
-40°C to +85°C
MT88E39
 Calling Number Identification Circuit
(CNIC1.1)
Data Sheet
Figure 1 - Functional Block Diagram
GS
IN-
IN+
CAP
VRef
DATA
DR
DCLK
CD
PWDN OSC1 OSC2 MODE IC
Receive
Bandpass
Filter
Bias
Generator
FSK
Demodulator
Data and Timing
Carrier
Detector
Clock
Generator
Recovery
to other
circuits
-
+
MT88E39 Data Sheet
2
Zarlink Semiconductor Inc.
Figure 2 - Pin Connections
Pin Description
Pin # Name Description
1 IN+ Non-inverting Op-Amp (Input).
2 IN- Inverting Op-Amp (Input).
3 GS Gain Select (Output). Gives access to op-amp output for connection of feedback resistor.
4 VRef Voltage Reference (Output). Nominally VDD/2. This is used to bias the op-amp inputs.
5 CAP Capacitor.   Connect a 0.1 µF capacitor to VSS.
6 OSC1 Oscillator (Input). Crystal connection. This pin can be driven directly from an external clocking
source.
7 OSC2 Oscillator (Output). Crystal connection. When OSC1 is driven by an external clock, this pin
should be left open.
8 VSS Power supply ground.
9 DCLK 3-wire FSK Interface: Data Clock (CMOS Output/Schmitt Input). In mode 0 (MT88E41
compatible mode - when the MODE pin is logic low) this is a CMOS output which denotes the
nominal mid-point of a FSK data bit.
In mode 1 (when the MODE pin is logic high) this is a Schmitt trigger input used to shift the
FSK data byte out to the DATA pin.